| File reference | W16FOI659 |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Key words | Lung function test |
| Date of release | 16/01/2017 |
| Attachments | No |

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

Can you please advise if the trust performs Bronchial challenge testing? If the trust does perform these tests could you also advise

1) The number of tests performed in the last 12 months?

Nineteen patients had bronchial challenge testing performed between 1st December 2015 and 30th November 2016.

2) Which products are used to perform the test?

NDD EasyOne Pulmonary Function Test software

3) Contact details for the sites performing the test?

The Lung Function Team - "Contact us" details are available on the Trust website at http://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/contact-us. This includes an online enquiry form.